01 m F	
JUL 0 6 1998 5 JUL 0 6 1998 5 100763540	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	Attorney Docket No.: <u>P-US-BP-0351</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SIU KWAI KEUNG	CHIAPHUA INDUSTRIES LTD. 2, DAI WANG STREET
Additional name(s) of conveying	TAI PO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE TAI PO
party(ies) attached?Yes <u>X</u> No	NT., HONG KONG
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Transaction To Be Recorded:	
XAssignment _Change of Name _Security Agreeme	entMergerLicense AgreementOther
Execution Date:June 20, 1998	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/086,367 Additional numbers attached? _Yes X_No 	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence pricerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
AT N: <u>BARRY E. DEUTSCH</u> Black & Decker (U.S.) Inc. 6 Armstrong Road - 4 Shelton, Connecticut 06484	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
	Enclosed Authorized to charge any deficiencies in
7 13/1998 DCDATES 00000212 022550 29086367	enclosed fees to deposit account
1 FC=581 40.00 CH	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2550
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
document	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
J. Bruce Hoofnagle	ruce Moofnagle <u>7/1/98</u> Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising covering sheet: <u>3</u>

M:\WINDOWS\WINWORD\FORMS\ASIGNLTR.DOC

U.S. Ser. No. 29/086,367 Doc. No. D-US-BP-0351

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, SUN KWAI KEUNG, of Flat 1, 11th Floor, Kam Foon House, Kam Hay Court, MA on SHAN, NT., Hong, Kong, together with ROBERT A. ST. JOHN, of 44 Trout Brook Road, Cheshire, Connecticut 06410, U.S.A., have made an invention of certain new and useful improvements in "CONTAINER " for which we filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 10, 1998, and which is identified by U.S. Serial No. 29/086,367 and by attorney Docket No. D-US-BP-0351;

AND WHEREAS, CHIAPHUA INDUSTRIES LTD., (hereinafter "CHIAPHUA") having its office at 2, Dai Wang Street, Tai Po Industrial Estate, Tai Po, NT., Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Sui Kwai Keung, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said CHIAPHUA my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries as fully set forth and described in the application which I filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 10, 1998, and which is identified by U.S. Ser. No.29/086,367; and I do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals,

U.S. Ser. No. 29/086,367 Doc. No. D-US-BP-0351 Assignment

refiling, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereto, CHIAPHUA as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of CHIAPHUA, its successors and assigns; and I do hereby agree that CHIAPHUA may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by CHIAPHUA, its successors or assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand. L.S. Civ Sui Kwal Keu Witness

Date